Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA	1	L			
Name				Execution Date		
Phillip J Davis				03/04/2008		
Thomas W Winegar				11/30/2007		
Harvey D Homan				11/30/2007		
Andrew R Leopold				11/30/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA					
<u>.</u>						
Name:		UROVALVE, INC.				
Street Address:	240 Dr. MLK Jr. Blvd.					
Internal Address:	Suite 216B					
City:	Newark					
State/Country:						
Postal Code:	07102					
			Numbe]		
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		60861803				
PCT Number:		US0786157				
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA					
Fax Number:	(212)588	8-0500				
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	<i>II.</i>		
Phone: 212-588-0800						
Email: wbailey@flhlaw.com Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Presson						
Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Presson Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue						
Address Line 2: Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP						
Address Line 4:			W YORK 10151			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			286762-2001			
				PATENT		
500482022				REEL: 020618 FRAME: 029)6	

Total Attachments: 3 source=00529103#page1.tif source=00529103#page2.tif source=00529103#page3.tif

PCT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE (1) Phillip J. DAVIS (2) Thomas W. WINEGAR (3) Harvey D. HOMAN (4) Andrew R. LEOPOLD

residing respectively at: (1) 56 Neck Road, West Gardiner, ME 04345 U.S.A.; (2) 179 North Ethel Avenue, Hawthorne, NJ 07506 U.S.A.; (3) 22 Walnut Circle, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 U.S.A.; and (4) 23178 Lochanora Dr., Hawthorn Woods, IL 60047-6811 U.S.A.; being the inventors of certain improvements in the international application entitled: "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPLANTING A CATHETER" for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign unto UROVALVE, INC., having a place of business at 240 Dr. MLK Jr. Blvd., Suite 216B, Newark NJ 07102, U.S.A., its successors and assigns (1) the entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all of my/our inventions and discoveries in my/our PCT International Patent Application, filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in the PCT Receiving Office of the United States Patent Office (RO/US) on <u>30 November 2007</u>, subsequently identified as International Patent Application No. PCT/US07/86157¹, and designating all PCT member countries/states, as well as in any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefore; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of UROVALVE, INC., or their designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in any country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the following priority application(s):

United States Provisional Application No. 60/861,803, filed November 30, 2006,

and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the above-identified International Application.

REEL: 020618 FRAME: 0298

¹ I hereby authorize our agent, Frommer, Lawrence & Haug LLP, and its representatives, to insert into this instrument the International Patent Application Number (and Filing Date, if necessary), when this information becomes available. **PATE NOT**502971,DOC

I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in any country throughout the world to UROVALVE, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I agree, at any time, upon the request of UROVALVE, INC., to execute and to deliver to UROVALVE, INC. any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I further agree, at any time, upon request of UROVALVE, INC., to execute and to deliver to UROVALVE, INC., such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do what is necessary to give full effect to and to perfect any and all rights of UROVALVE, INC., under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

In testimony of which I have hereupon affixed my signature, it is my intention that this Assignment instrument be effective, and all rights transferred herein shall be considered to have vested in UROVALVE, INC., as of the 30th day of November, 2006, the filing date of United States Provisional Application No. 60/861,803, from which priority is hereby claimed.

Assignor's Signatu Name: Phillip

March 4, 2008

WITNESSES

Witness 2:

00502971

PATENT REEL: 020618 FR

2 of 3

(2) Assignor's Signature: 2007 Natu: Thomas W. Winegar Date WIFNESSES Witness 1: FREDERICE W. De Winess 2: 14024 モビシ 水平 (3) Assignor's Signature: <u>77/30</u> 2007 Date 2007 Name:/Harvey D. Homan WITNESSES Si Winess 1: 1962 Stree W. A LINEST DETEDIEN Witness 2: (4) Assignor's Signature: <u>11-30</u>, 2007 Date Name: Andrew R. Leopold WITNESSES Jun Pault Myse have (Prived realworkstow) Witness 2: Timer Pault Witness 2: Timer Pault Kiland Witness I: BRENT ROLAND

3013

256762-2991 - PUT Assignment (0)/029711 [X1C

PATENT REEL: 020618 FRAME: 0300

RECORDED: 03/07/2008